made or which could have been made in this litigation, including both the property to be acquired 

and any damages (if any) to any remaining property of COMMUNITY HOMEOWNERS 

ASSOCIATION OF LAKE FOREST, INC., A TEXAS NON-PROFIT CORPORATION 

(hereinafter “Condemnee”), that Condemnee shall recover from Condemnor the total sum of FOUR 

HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($450,000.00).  The Condemnor shall 

receive the following credits against the total compensation owed: 

1. THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-

SEVEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($386,127.00) previously deposited with the court

on or about June 11, 2021, pursuant to the written Award of Special Commissioners

filed among the paper of this cause on or about May 26, 2021, 2021, leaving an

unpaid balance due of SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED

SEVENTY-THREE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($63,873.00).

III. 

It is further ORDERED that the Condemnor shall pay Condemnee the unpaid balance of 

SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE AND 00/100 

DOLLARS ($63,873) as full compensation for the condemnation of the Property.  Post-judgment 

interest is tolled for a period of sixty (60) days after the Court signs and files this judgment with the 

clerk.  If Condemnor fails to pay the unpaid balance within sixty (60) days of the Court signing and